

Environmental Conservation BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on completing this application.

Submission of a full BCP application will be required should this application be determined to be a major amendment. If the amendment seeks to add or subtract more than an insignificant acreage of property to the BCA, applicants are encouraged to consult with the DEC project team prior to submitting this application.

PART I. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION
1. Check the appropriate box(es) below based on the nature of the amendment modification(s) requested:
Amendment to modify the existing BCA (check one or more boxes below):
Add applicant(s)
Substitute applicant(s)
Remove applicant(s)
Change in name of applicant(s)
Amendment to reflect a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site:
a. A copy of the recorded deed must be provided. Is this attached? Yes No
b. Change in ownership Additional owner (such as a beneficial owner)
c. Pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been submitted prior to a transfer of ownership. If this has not yet been submitted, include the form with this application. Is this form attached? Yes No Submitted on:
Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing BCA
Amendment to expand or reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing BCA
Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens or Richmond Counties ONLY: amendment to request determination that the site is eligible for tangible property credit component of the brownfield redevelopment tax credit.
Other (explain in detail below)
2. REQUIRED: Please provide a brief narrative describing the specific requests included in this amendment: Volunteer 172 Third Ave LLC was the title owner of N/A Third Ave (Brooklyn-412-29) at the time of the original BCA. In August 2025, 172 Third Ave LLC became the title owner of 264 Butler Street (Brooklyn-412-21). Please see Exhibit A - Bargain and Sale Deed and Exhibit B - Written Consent.

SECTION I: CURRENT AGREEMENT INFORMATION This section must be completed in full. Attach additional pages as necessary.				
BCP SITE NAME: 172 3rd Avenue Manifold Supply Machine	Shop Site	BCP SITE NUMBER: C224410		
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): 172 Third Ave LLC)			
INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C224410-05-25	DATE O	F ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 06/05/25		
APPLICANT'S SIGNATORY: Yitzchok Katz				

SECTION II: NEW REQUESTOR INFORMATION Complete this section only if adding new requestor(s) or the name of an existing requestor has changed.							
NAME:							
ADDRESS:							
CITY/TOWN: ZIP CODE:							
PHONE:	EMAIL:						
REQUESTOR CONTACT:							
ADDRESS:							
CITY/TOWN:			ZIP CODE	Ε:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:						
REQUESTOR'S CONSULTANT:		CONTACT:					
ADDRESS:							
CITY/TOWN:			ZIP CODE	Ε:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:						
REQUESTOR'S ATTORNEY:		CONTACT:					
ADDRESS:							
CITY/TOWN:			ZIP CODE	Ε:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:						
					Υ	N	
Is the requestor authorized					\cup	\bigcirc	
NYS Department of State must appear exactly as giv Database. A print-out of er	2. If the requestor is a corporation, LLC, LLP, or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS Department of State (NYSDOS) to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear exactly as given above in the NYSDOS Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out of entity information from the NYSDOS database must be submitted with this application. Is this print-out attached?					\bigcirc	
3. Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this application and amendment has the authority to bind the requestor. This would be documentation showing the authority to bind the requestor in the form of corporate organizational papers, a Corporate Resolution or an Operating Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. Is this proof attached?					0		
4. If the requestor is an LLC, the names of the members/owners must be provided. Is this information attached?					0		
5. Describe the new requestor's relationship to all existing applicants:							

Site Code: <u>C224410</u>

_		Y OWNER/OPERATOR INFO			ssary	<i>/</i> .
		g Applicant New Ap		Non-Applicant		
OWNE	:R'S NAME: 172 Third Ave LL	_C	CONTA	CT: Yitzchok Katz (a/k/a Ja	cob K	(atz)
ADDR	ESS: c/o Developing NY Stat	te, LLC, 505 Flushing Avenu	ıe, Suite	#1H		
CITY/1	OWN: Brooklyn, New York		ZIP COI	DE: 11205		
PHON	E: (718) 989-6866	EMAIL: jacob@developingr	ys.com			
OPER	ATOR: Same as Owner		CONTA	CT:		
ADDR	ESS:					
CITY/1	OWN:		ZIP CO	DE:		
PHON	E:	EMAIL:				
Compl If answ		new requestor(s). Attach addit ving questions, please provide		-	hmei	nt.
		7.0.11.0.1			Υ	N
1.	Are any enforcement actions	pending against the requestor	regardin	g this site?	Ö	Ö
2.	Is the requestor presently sub remediation relating to contan	oject to an existing order for the mination at the site?	e investig	ation, removal or	0	0
3.		outstanding claim by the Spill ther a party is subject to a spil			0	0
4.	violation of (i) any provision or regulation implementing ECL	rmined in an administrative, civ of the subject law; (ii) any order Article 27 Title 14; or (iv) any ent? If so, provide additional in	⁻ or deteri similar st	mination; (iii) any atute or regulation of	0	0
5.		been denied entry to the BCP ch as site name, address, DEC nation.			0	0
6.		d in a civil proceeding to have ving the handling, storing, trea			0	0
7.	treating, disposing or transport fraud, bribery, perjury, theft, o	icted of a criminal offense (i) ir rting of contaminants; or (ii) th or offense against public admir under federal law or the laws	at involve nistration	s a violent felony, (as that term is used in	0	0
8.	within the jurisdiction of the D	falsified statements or concea Department, or submitted a fals nnection with any document of	e statem	ent or made use of or	0	0

Site Code: <u>C224410</u>

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application? 10. Was the requestor's participation in any remedial program under DEC's oversight terminated by DEC or by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? 11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? 12. THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECL § 27-1405(1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW: PARTICIPANT A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site contamination of or involvement with the site contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site contamination of or involvement with the site cartifies that they have exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing discharge; (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) prevent or involvement with the site, they must submit a statement describing why they should be considered a volunteer attached? 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why they should be considered a volunteer attached? 14. Reque	SECTI	ON IV: NEW REQUESTOR ELIGIBILITY INFO	ORMATION (continued)	Υ	N
terminated by DEC or by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? 11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? 12. THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECL § 27-1405(1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW: PARTICIPANT A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certifies that they have exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing discharge; (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) prevent or limit human, environmental or antural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why the requestor should be considered a volunteer attached? 14. Requestor's relationship to the property (check all that apply): Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: N/A Y N N/A Y N N/A Y N N N/A Y N N N N N N N N N N N N	9.	committed an act or failed to act, and such ac		0	0
12. THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECL § 27-1405(1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW: PARTICIPANT A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certifies that they have exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing discharge; (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) prevent or limit human, environmental or natural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. If a requestor's liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site, they must submit a statement describing why they should be considered a volunteer – be specific as to the appropriate care taken. 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why the requestor should be considered a volunteer attached? 14. Requestor's relationship to the property (check all that apply): Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: N/A Y N complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	10.	terminated by DEC or by a court for failure to		0	0
PARTICIPANT A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certifies that they have exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing discharge; (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) prevent or limit human, environmental or natural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. If a requestor's liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site, they must submit a statement describing why they should be considered a volunteer – be specific as to the appropriate care taken. 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why the requestor should be [NA] [VA] [VA] [VA] [VA] [VA] [VA] [VA] [V	11.	Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks	on-site which require registration?	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certifies that they have exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing discharge; (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) prevent or limit human, environmental or natural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. If a requestor's liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site, they must submit a statement describing why they should be considered a volunteer – be specific as to the appropriate care taken. 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why the requestor should be considered a volunteer attached? 14. Requestor's relationship to the property (check all that apply): Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: 15. If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	12.			NTEE	:R
a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certifies that they have exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing discharge; (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) prevent or limit human, environmental or natural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. If a requestor's liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site, they must submit a statement describing why they should be considered a volunteer – be specific as to the appropriate care taken. 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why the requestor should be considered a volunteer attached? 14. Requestor's relationship to the property (check all that apply): Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: 15. If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	\bigcirc	PARTICIPANT	VOLUNTEER		
specific as to the appropriate care taken. 13. If the requestor is a volunteer, is a statement describing why the requestor should be considered a volunteer attached? 14. Requestor's relationship to the property (check all that apply): Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: 15. If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	or (2) is contain result of with the	e at the time of the disposal of contamination is otherwise a person responsible for the hination, unless the liability arises solely as a of ownership, operation of or involvement is site subsequent to the disposal of	a requestor whose liability arises solely as a re ownership, operation of or involvement with the subsequent to the disposal of a hazardous was discharge of petroleum. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certification they have exercised appropriate care with rest the hazardous waste found at the facility by the reasonable steps to: (i) stop any continuing dis (ii) prevent any threatened future release; (iii) or limit human, environmental or natural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. If a requestor's liability arises solely as a recownership, operation of or involvement with site, they must submit a statement describ	esult e site ste o se es the pect of king schar prevents	of e r at to ge; ent of
considered a volunteer attached? 14. Requestor's relationship to the property (check all that apply): Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: 15. If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	40	If the manuscrater is a valuation in a statement	'	v	
Prior Owner Current Owner Potential/Future Purchaser Other: 15. If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	13.	•	describing why the requestor should be	Ŏ	Ö
15. If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	14.	Requestor's relationship to the property (chec	k all that apply):		
complete the remediation must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP		Prior Owner Current Owner P	Potential/Future Purchaser Other:	•	
have access to the property before being added to the BCA and throughout the BCP	15.			Υ	N
		have access to the property before being add	ed to the BCA and throughout the BCP	0	0

SECTION V: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND REQ Complete this section only if property is being added a change to site SBL(s) has occurred, or if modifying th	to or removed t	from the site,		or other	
1. Property information on current agreement (as	modified by a	ny previous a	mendments, i	f applicable):	
ADDRESS:					
CITY/TOWN:			ZIP CODE:		
CURRENT PROPERTY INFORMATION	RRENT PROPERTY INFORMATION TOTAL ACREAGE OF CURRENT SITE:				
PARCEL ADDRESS	SECTION	BLOCK	LOT	ACREAGE	
2. Requested change (check appropriate boxes	pelow):				
 a. Addition of property (may require additional expansion – see instructions) 	citizen particip	ation depend	ing on the nat	ure of the	
PARCELS ADDED:					
PARCEL ADDRESS	SECTION	BLOCK	LOT	ACREAGE	
	TOTAL A	ACREAGE T	O BE ADDED	·	
b. Reduction of property					
PARCELS REMOVED:					
PARCEL ADDRESS	SECTION	BLOCK	LOT	ACREAGE	
	TOTAL ACE	REAGE TO B	E REMOVED	:	
c. Change to SBL (e.g., lot merge, subdivision	, address chan	ige)			
NEW PROPERTY INFORMATION:					
PARCEL ADDRESS	SECTION	BLOCK	LOT	ACREAGE	
3. TOTAL REVISED SITE ACREAGE:					
 For all changes requested in this section, docu attachments are listed in the application instru 				YN	

attached?

SECTION V: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND REQUESTED CHANGES (continued) Complete this section for any addition of property. Use additional copies of this section as necessary.					
5. Property information for parcels being added to	the BCA				
PARCEL ADDRESS	SECTION	BLOCK	LC	T	ACREAGE
CURRENT OWNER:	CONTACT N	NAME:			
ADDRESS:					
CITY:		STATE:		ZIP:	
PHONE:	EMAIL:				
OWNERSHIP START DATE:					
CURRENT OPERATOR:	CONTACT N	NAME:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:				
REQUESTOR RELATIONSHIP TO NEW PROPERTY	(select from l	below)			
PREVIOUS OWNER CURRENT OWNER		IAL/FUTURE PURCHASER			OTHER:
If the applicant is not the current owner of the property, documentation demonstrating site access (which includes the ability to place an environmental easement on the site) must be provided. If the applicant currently owns the property being added to the site, a copy of the deed must be included. IS PROOF OF ACCESS / OWNERSHIP ATTACHED? YES NO N/A					
PARCEL ADDRESS	SECTION	BLOCK	LC)T	ACREAGE
CURRENT OWNER:	CONTACT N	NAME:		,	
ADDRESS:					
CITY:		STATE:		ZIP:	
PHONE:	EMAIL:				
OWNERSHIP START DATE:					
CURRENT OPERATOR:	CONTACT N	NAME:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:				
REQUESTOR RELATIONSHIP TO NEW PROPERTY	(select from l	below)			
PREVIOUS OWNER CURRENT OWNER		IAL/FUTURE PURCHASER			OTHER:
If the applicant is not the current owner of the property includes the ability to place an environmental easement currently owns the property being added to the site, at IS PROOF OF ACCESS / OWNERSHIP ATTACHED?	nt on the site) copy of the de	must be provi	ded. If t		licant
 6. Data supporting the addition of property to the site must be included. Please refer to the instructions for a list of required tables and figures. ARE THE REQUIRED FIGURES AND TABLES ATTACHED? YES NO N/A (land being added has been merged with an existing BCP lot and the applicant is not seeking to add more than an insignificant acreage of property to the BCA) 					

APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT SUPPLEMENT QUESTIONS FOR SITE SEEKING TANGIBLE PROPERTY CREDITS IN NEW YORK CITY ONLY

Complete this section only if the site is located within the five counties comprising New York City and the requestor is seeking a determination of eligibility for tangible property credits. Provide supporting documentation as required. Refer to the application instructions for additional information.

docun	nentation as re	equired. Refer to the application instructions for additional information.		
			Υ	N
1.	Is the site loo	cated in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens or Richmond County?	0	0
2.		stor seeking a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property nent of the brownfield redevelopment tax credit?	0	0
3.		% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Tax Law e see DEC's website for more information.	0	0
4.	Is the proper	ty upside down as defined below?		\bigcirc
From	ECL 27-1405((31):		
	investigation equals or exc of submission	n" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the and remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property ceeds seventy-five percent of its independent appraised value, as of the date n of the application for participation in the brownfield cleanup program, nder the hypothetical condition that the property is not contaminated.		
5.	For new tax	parcels being added to the BCA through this amendment ONLY:	0	0
	Are the parce	els being added underutilized as defined below?		
	utilized catego ation): 2: "Underuti than fifty the applic years pric and	idized" means, as of the date of application, real property on which no more percent of the permissible floor area of the building or buildings is certified by cant to have been used under the applicable base zoning for at least three or to the application, which zoning has been in effect for at least three years; roposed use is at least 75 percent for industrial uses; or ich: the proposed use is at least 75 percent for commercial or commercial and industrial uses; the proposed development could not take place without substantial government assistance, as certified by the municipality in which the site is located; and one or more of the following conditions exists, as certified by the applicant: (a) property tax payments have been in arrears for at least five years immediately prior to the application; (b) a building is presently condemned, or presently exhibits documented structural deficiencies, as certified by a professional engineer, which present a public health or safety hazard; or (c) there are no structures.		
land p		ment assistance" shall mean a substantial loan, grant, land purchase subsidy, exemption or waiver, or tax credit, or some combination thereof, from a		

6.	Is the project and affordable housing project as defined below?	0	0		
From 6 NYCRR 375-3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:					
	"Affordable housing project" means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty-seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units. (1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal, state, or local government housing agency's affordable housing program, or a local government's regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income based on the occupants' household's annual gross income. (2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal, state, or local government housing agency's affordable housing program, or a local government's regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for homeowners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income. (3) "Area median income" means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan statistical area, as determined by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.				
7.	Is the project a planned renewable energy facility site as defined below?	0	0		
From	ECL 27-1405(33) as of April 9, 2022:				
	"Renewable energy facility site" shall mean real property (a) this is used for a renewable energy system, as defined in section sixty-six-p of the public service law; or (b) any colocated system storing energy generated from such a renewable energy system prior to delivering it to the bulk transmission, sub-transmission, or distribution system.				
From	Public Service Law Article 4 Section 66-p as of April 23, 2021:				
	(b) "renewable energy systems" means systems that generate electricity or thermal energy through use of the following technologies: solar thermal, photovoltaics, on land and offshore wind, hydroelectric, geothermal electric, geothermal ground source heat, tidal energy, wave energy, ocean thermal, and fuel cells which do not utilize a fossil fuel resource in the process of generating electricity.				
8.	Is the site located within a disadvantaged community, within a designated Brownfield Opportunity Area, and meets the conformance determinations pursuant to subdivision ten of section nine-hundred-seventy-r of the general municipal law?	0	0		
From	ECL 75-0111 as of April 9, 2022:				
	(5) "Disadvantaged communities" means communities that bear the burdens of negative public health effects, environmental pollution, impacts of climate change, and possess certain socioeconomic criteria, or comprise high-concentrations of low- and moderate-income households, as identified pursuant to section 75-0111 of this article.				

PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT					
EXISTING AGREEMENT INFORMATION					
BCP SITE NAME: 172 3rd Avenue Manifold Supply Machine Sh	BCP SITE NAME: 172 3rd Avenue Manifold Supply Machine Shop Site BCP SITE NUMBER: C224410				
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): 172 Third Ave LLC					
INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C224410-05-25	DATE	OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT:06/05/25			

Declaration of Amendment:

By the requestor(s) and/or applicant(s) signature(s) below, and subsequent signature by the Department, the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party from obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURES: NEW REQUESTOR

Complete the appropriate section (individual or entity) below only if this Amendment adds a new requestor. Attach additional pages as needed.

		lua	

I hereby affirm that the information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Department.			•
Date:	Signature:		
Print Name:		_	
(Entity)			
authorized by that entity to r supervision and direction; a complete to the best of my k	nake this application; that th nd that information provided (nowledge and belief. I am a	tle) of	ne or under my is true and
Application, which will be eff		he requisite approval for the ame e Department.	endment to the BCA
Date:	Signature:		
Print Name:		_	

	Site Code:
STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURI An authorized representative of each applicant must c entity) below. Attach additional pages as needed.	ES: EXISTING APPLICANT(S) omplete and sign the appropriate section (individual or
(Individual)	
I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Clea Section I above and that I am aware of this Application Application. My signature below constitutes the requisi Application, which will be effective upon signature by t	n for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or ite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Date: Signature:	
Print Name:	
(Entity)	
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application refe Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/ below constitutes the requisite approval for the amend	or Applicationsignature ment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department. Date: Signature: Print Name:	- y flor
Print Name:	<u> </u>
	GE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT
PARTICIPANT	VOLUNTEER
A requestor who either (1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.	A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
Effective Date of the Original Agreement:	
Signature by the Department:	
DATED: 12/5/2025	
	NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
	By:

Janet E Brown, Assistant Director
Division of Environmental Remediation

Site Code:	
------------	--

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS:

- The Department accepts both hard copy and electronic submittal of the *Application to Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and Amendment* form.
- Hard copy submissions must also include an electronic version of the complete application form and attachments, in final, non-fillable Portable Document Format (PDF), on an external storage device (such as a thumb drive or CD). Applications must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation
625 Broadway, 12th Floor
Albany, NY 12233-7015

• NOTE: Electronic applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

EXHIBIT A

NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE OFFICE OF THE CITY REGISTER

This page is part of the instrument. The City Register will rely on the information provided by you on this page for purposes of indexing this instrument. The information on this page will control for indexing purposes in the event of any conflict with the rest of the document.



2025082200888001001EC01F

RECORDING AND ENDORSEMENT COVER PAGE

PAGE 1 OF 5

Document ID: 2025082200888001 Document Date: 08-19-2025 Preparation Date: 08-22-2025

Document Type: DEED Document Page Count: 4

PRESENTER:

GOTHAM ABSTRACT & SETTLEMENT, LLC 622 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 600 GA-3840-NY-25

NEW YORK, NY 10017

212-767-0707

RECORDINGS@GOTHAMABSTRACT.COM

RETURN TO:

GOTHAM ABSTRACT & SETTLEMENT, LLC

622 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 600 GA-3840-NY-25

NEW YORK, NY 10017

212-767-0707

RECORDINGS@GOTHAMABSTRACT.COM

PROPERTY DATA

Borough Block Lot Unit Address

BROOKLYN 412 21 Entire Lot 264 BUTLER STREET

Property Type: COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

CROSS REFERENCE DATA

CRFN______ or DocumentID_____ or _____ Year___ Reel__ Page____ or File Number_____

GRANTOR/SELLER:

DOMAL TRANSPORTATION, INC. 264 BUTLER STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11217

PARTIES

|GRANTEE/BUYER: | 172 THIRD AVE LLC

505 FLUSHING AVENUE, SUITE 1F

BROOKLYN, NY 11205

FEES AND TAXES

	I
Mortgage :	
Mortgage Amount:	\$ 0.00
Taxable Mortgage Amount:	\$ 0.00
Exemption:	
TAXES: County (Basic):	\$ 0.00
City (Additional):	\$ 0.00
Spec (Additional):	\$ 0.00
TASF:	\$ 0.00
MTA:	\$ 0.00
NYCTA:	\$ 0.00
Additional MRT:	\$ 0.00
TOTAL:	\$ 0.00
Recording Fee:	\$ 57.00
Affidavit Fee:	\$ 0.00

Filing Fee:

NYC Real Property Transfer Tax:

NYS Real Estate Transfer Tax:

\$

99,125.00

400,312.50

250.00

RECORDED OR FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY REGISTER OF THE

CITY OF NEW YORK

Recorded/Filed 08-27-2025 15:40 City Register File No.(CRFN):

2025000232266

City Register Official Signature

Bargain and Sale Deed, without Covenant against Grantor's Acts--Ind. or Corp.

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT.-THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY.

THIS INDENTURE, made as of this 14 day of Ayor, 2025,

BETWEEN

DOMAL TRANSPORTATION, INC., New York corporation, having an address of 264 Butler Street, Brooklyn, New York 11217,

party of the first part, and

172 THIRD AVE LLC, a New York limited liability company, having an address at 505 Flushing Avenue, Suite 1F, Brooklyn, NY 11205,

party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid by the party of the second part does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL, that certain plot, piece or parcel of land and all buildings and improvements thereon erected situated, lying and being more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto and forming a part hereof.

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and highways abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof;

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest of the party of the first part, if any, in all easements, rights of way, air or development rights, strips, gores, reservations, privileges, appurtenances and all other estates and rights in and to said premises;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever;

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose.

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

Tax Map Designation:

The Premises herein described are the same and are intended to be the same as those conveyed to the party of the first part by deed dated 1/14/1980 and recorded 1/28/1980 in the Kings County Clerk's Office in Reel 1137 Page 167, made by Continental Corrugated Container Corp..

Block: 412 Lot: 21

[End of Text; Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

DOMAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.

y:___*}*

Name: DOMI NICK CAPPOLLA, JR.

Title: SECRETARY

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(Within New York State)

State of New York

) :ss.:)

County of New York

On the 12TH day of August, in the year 2025, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Domentus Cappour JR personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

(Signature and Office of individual taking acknowledgment)

ESTHER ROSA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RO6055778
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 12, 2027

SCHEDULE A

ALL that certain plot piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Brooklyn, County of Kings, City and State of New York, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southwesterly side of Butler Street, distant 100 feet northwesterly from the westerly corner of Butler Street and Third Avenue;

RUNNING THENCE southwesterly parallel with Third Avenue, 100 feet;

THENCE northwesterly parallel with Butler Street, 175 feet;

THENCE northeasterly parallel with Third Avenue, 100 feet to the southwesterly side of Butler Street; and

THENCE southeasterly along the southwesterly side of Butler Street, 175 feet to the point or place of BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

Said premises is known as 264 Butler Street, Brooklyn, NY. Block 412 Lot 21, Kings County

Bargain and Sale Deed Without Covenant Against Grantor's Acts

BLOCK: 412 LOT: 21

COUNTY: Kings

DOMAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.

TO

172 THIRD AVE LLC

RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Sheppe LLP 425 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor New York, New York 10017 Attention: Doran Golubtchik, Esq.

NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE OFFICE OF THE CITY REGISTER



2025082200888001001S0E9E

SUPPORTING DOCUMENT COVER PAGE

PAGE 1 OF 1

Document ID: 2025082200888001

Document Date: 08-19-2025

Preparation Date: 08-22-2025

Document Type: DEED

ASSOCIATED TAX FORM ID: 2025080800378

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED:

Page Count

DEP CUSTOMER REGISTRATION FORM FOR WATER AND SEWER BILLING RP - 5217 REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER REPORT

1 1



The City of New York **Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Customer Services** 59-17 Junction Boulevard Flushing, NY 11373-5108

Customer Registration Form for Water and Sewer Billing

Property and Owner Information:

(1) Property receiving service: BOROUGH: BROOKLYN

BLOCK: 412

LOT: 21

Property Address: 264 BUTLER ST. BROOKLYN, NY 11217

(3) Owner's Name:

172 THIRD AVE LLC

Additional Name:

Affirmation:

Your water & sewer bills will be sent to the property address shown above.

96 Walworth St Brooklyn NY 11206

Customer Billing Information:

Please Note:

- A. Water and sewer charges are the legal responsibility of the owner of a property receiving water and/or sewer service. The owner's responsibility to pay such charges is not affected by any lease, license or other arrangement, or any assignment of responsibility for payment of such charges. Water and sewer charges constitute a lien on the property until paid. In addition to legal action against the owner, a failure to pay such charges when due may result in foreclosure of the lien by the City of New York, the property being placed in a lien sale by the City or Service Termination.
- B. Original bills for water and/or sewer service will be mailed to the owner, at the property address or to an alternate mailing address. DEP will provide a duplicate copy of bills to one other party (such as a managing agent), however, any failure or delay by DEP in providing duplicate copies of bills shall in no way relieve the owner from his/her liability to pay all outstanding water and sewer charges. Contact DEP at (718) 595-7000 during business hours or visit www.nyc.gov/dep to provide us with the other party's information.

Owner's Approval:

The undersigned certifies that he/she/it is the owner of the property receiving service referenced above; that he/she/it has read and understands Paragraphs A & B under the section captioned "Customer Billing Information"; and that the information supplied by the undersigned on this form is true and complete to the best of his/her/its knowledge.

Print Name of Owner:

Signature:

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Name and Title of Person Signing for Owner, if applicable: By Yitzchoh Katz, Menager

BCS-7CRF-ACRIS REV. 8/08

2025081100068101

FOR CITY USE ONLY C1. County Code C2. Date Deed C4. Page C3. Book C7. C4. Page C5. CRFN	REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER REPORT STATE OF NEW YORK STATE BOARD OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES RP - 5217NYC
PROPERTYINFORMATION	
1. Property 264 BUTLER STREET Location STREET NUMBER STREET NAME	BROOKLYN 11217 BOROUGH ZIP CODE
2. Buyer Name 172 THIRD AVE LLC	FIRST NAME
LAST NAME / COMPANY	FIRST NAME
3. Tax Indicate where future Tax Bills are to be sent Billing if other than buyer address (at bottom of form) Address LAST NAME / COMPAI	NY FIRST NAME
STREET NUMBER AND STREET NAME	CITY OR TOWN STATE ZIP CODE
4. Indicate the number of Assessment Roll parcels transferred on the deed # of Parcels OR	Part of a Parcel 4A. Planning Board Approval - N/A for NYC 4B. Agricultural District Notice - N/A for NYC
5. Deed Property Size FRONT FEET X DEPTH OR OR	Check the boxes below as they apply: 6. Ownership Type is Condominium 7. New Construction on Vacant Land
8. Seller Name DOMAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.	FIRST NAME
LAST NAME / COMPANY	FIRST NAME
9. Check the box below which most accurately describes the use of the pro	perty at the time of sale:
A One Family Residential C Residential Vacant Land B 2 or 3 Family Residential D Non-Residential Vacant Land	E Commercial G Entertainment / Amusement I Industrial Apartment H Community Service J Public Service
SALE INFORMATION	14. Check one or more of these conditions as applicable to transfer:
10. Sale Contract Date 8 / 19 / 202 Month Day Year	B Sale Between Related Companies or Partners in Business C One of the Buyers is also a Seller
11. Date of Sale / Transfer \[\begin{array}{c cccc} 8 & / & 19 & / & 202 \\ & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	E Deed Type not Warranty or Bargain and Sale (Specify Below)
12. Full Sale Price \$ 1, 5, 2, 5, 0, 0, 0	Sale of Fractional or Less than Fee Interest (Specify Below) Significant Change in Property Between Taxable Status and Sale Dates
(Full Sale Price is the total amount paid for the property including personal prop This payment may be in the form of cash, other property or goods, or the assum mortgages or other obligations.) Please round to the nearest whole dollar amount	option of I Other Unusual Factors Affecting Sale Price (Specify Below)
13. Indicate the value of personal property included in the sale	
ASSESSMENT INFORMATION - Data should reflect the latest Final Asset	essment Roll and Tax Bill
15. Building Class $\begin{bmatrix} E & 1 \end{bmatrix}$ 16. Total Assessed Value (of a	ill parcels in transfer)
17. Borough, Block and Lot / Roll Identifier(s) (If more than three, attach	sheet with additional identifier(s))
BROOKLYN 412-21	11

CFRT	IFIC	TA:	ION

I certify that all of the items of information entered on this form are true and correct (to the best of my knowledge and belief) and understand that the making of any willful false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of the penal law relative to the making and filing of false instruments.

그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	
BUYER SIGNATURE DATE LAST NAME FIRST NAME	
505 FLUSHING AVENUE, SUITE 1F	
STREET NUMBER STREET NAME (AFTER SALE) AREA CODE TELEPHONE NUMBER	
BROOKLYN	
NY 11205	
CITY OR TOWN STATE ZIP CODE SELLER SIGNATURE DATE	- F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

CERTIFICATION PAGE (RP-5217NYC)

I certify that all of the items of information entered on this form are true and correct (to the best of my knowledge and belief) and understand that the making of any willful false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of the penal law relative to the making and filing of false instruments.

SELLER

DOMAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Name: DOMENTICK CAPPOLLAJR.
Title: SECRETARY

[SELLER SIGNATURE PAGE TO RP-5217NYC]

CERTIFICATION PAGE (RP-5217NYC)

I certify that all of the items of information entered on this form are true and correct (to the best of my knowledge and belief) and understand that the making of any willful false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of the penal law relative to the making and filing of false instruments.

BUYER

172 THIRD AVE LLC

Ву:

Name:

meaning

Date: 8112

[BUYER SIGNATURE PAGE TO RP-5217NYC]

EXHIBIT B

WRITTEN CONSENT

The undersigned, being the Sole Member and Manager of Astoria Estate LLC, a member of 172 Third Ave Equity LLC, which is the sole member of 172 Third Ave LLC, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. 172 Third Ave LLC is the prospective volunteer for the prospective Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) Site located at N/A 3rd Ave (f/k/a 172 3rd Ave) (Tax Block 412 Lot 29) and 264 Butler Street (Tax Block 412 Lot 21), Brooklyn, NY (collectively the "BCP Site").
- 2. The following person, Yitzchok Katz (a/k/a Jacob Katz), the Manager of 172 Third Ave LLC, has been authorized to execute any documents required by the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation on behalf of Brownfield Site Volunteer 172 Third Ave LLC in relation to the BCP Site.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 6th day of January, 2025.

Cheskel Wieder

Sole Member and Manager of Astoria Estates LLC Member of 172 Third Ave Equity LLC Sole Member of 172 Third Ave LLC